
2022 Grand Rapids Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-22-1   Conf: 20-8   Home: 11-7   Away: 18-12   Neutral: 2-3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (3), Chargo (1), Dykstra (1), Reisbig (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Dykstra (1), Owen (1), Rivera-Calderon (1), Varon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Varon (6), Chargo (2), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (30), Engelsman 5, Murphy 5, Dunn 4, Traver 3, Berkenpas 2,
Smith 2, Adams 1, Hawkins 1, Leatherman 1, Marble 1, Waibel 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-154), Varon (32-41), Chargo (19-
28), Murphy (13-20), Waibel (6-7), Berkenpas (5-10), Sommer (5-6), Dunn (4-8), Engelsman (4-9), Leatherman (4-5), Van DeBurg (4-5),
Traver (3-4), Reisbig (2-2), Smith (2-4), Marble (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Dykstra, Ryan .422 53-53 173 46 73 14 4 7 45 116 .671 23 8 21 2 .502 3 0 6-9 75 1 4 .950
34 Reisbig, Xander .347 49-45 147 45 51 13 2 3 29 77 .524 20 0 8 2 .418 3 0 11-14 44 2 1 .979
33 Chargo, Dylan .331 53-52 166 22 55 12 0 4 43 79 .476 15 13 17 5 .423 2 2 1-1 256 24 5 .982
3 Gumieny, Jacob .316 49-49 177 40 56 5 6 1 20 76 .429 18 3 24 2 .385 2 0 11-13 71 57 13 .908

15
Rivera-Calderon,
Andres .313 51-49 150 29 47 7 2 0 28 58 .387 24 5 38 1 .425 0 2 5-9 137 9 5 .967

25 Salinas, Zacarias .312 48-46 138 16 43 10 1 1 37 58 .420 12 6 16 4 .384 3 0 0-0 160 16 3 .983
22 Engelsman, Caleb .309 53-52 162 37 50 10 4 1 31 71 .438 18 4 37 2 .387 2 4 3-3 72 84 6 .963
16 Keatley, Camden .202 41-36 99 13 20 2 0 0 11 22 .222 9 3 25 0 .286 1 6 1-3 17 57 5 .937
13 Varon, Max .275 32-27 69 8 19 4 0 4 19 35 .507 16 9 32 0 .458 2 2 0-1 165 22 5 .974
4 Palamara, Dominic .204 29-21 54 15 11 3 0 0 6 14 .259 20 1 20 0 .427 0 1 1-2 21 47 8 .895
6 Hoeks, Joe .185 36-19 54 16 10 2 0 0 5 12 .222 9 2 15 1 .323 0 1 8-9 18 33 5 .911
26 Rodriguez, Melvin .167 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
11 Huerta, Luke .130 17-13 46 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .152 2 0 10 1 .167 0 0 0-0 7 25 2 .941

12
Rivera-Calderon,
Fernando .120 9-9 25 0 3 0 1 0 1 5 .200 1 0 7 0 .154 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000

5 Liakos, Alex .111 14-3 9 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 3 0 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 4 3 3 .700
7 Young, Payton .108 32-12 37 8 4 0 0 0 2 4 .108 3 1 11 0 .190 1 2 2-3 26 0 0 1.000
2 Owen, Brady .083 32-3 12 20 1 0 0 0 2 1 .083 2 3 6 0 .333 1 0 7-9 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .296 54-54 1524 321 451 83 20 21 284 637 .418 195 58 294 21 .392 20 20 56-76 1111 436 82 .950
Opponents .264 54-54 1441 246 380 67 18 11 203 516 .358 164 37 333 14 .351 15 13 53-84 1116 446 86 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Berkenpas, Jerad 1.82 9-2 12 12 4 1-1 0 74.1 61 24 15 15 71 8 4 1 .223 0 5 0 1 3
17 Traver, Eliott 3.26 2-1 26 0 0 0-2 11 30.1 26 13 11 10 38 4 1 0 .234 1 0 1 1 1
10 Murphy, Drew 3.40 4-2 10 9 0 0-1 0 42.1 53 26 16 16 44 5 2 3 .303 6 2 0 2 1
8 Stam, Aiden 3.52 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 7.2 7 4 3 1 6 2 0 1 .226 0 0 0 1 0
20 Smith, Kellan 4.00 3-2 7 5 0 0-1 0 18.0 21 11 8 7 14 4 0 0 .292 2 2 0 0 0
23 Dunn, Bradley 4.39 1-1 11 9 1 1-1 0 41.0 41 25 20 21 38 6 1 0 .268 2 6 4 1 2
22 Engelsman, Caleb 4.50 5-5 11 11 5 0-1 0 58.0 67 38 29 11 40 13 2 2 .289 4 2 0 3 2
1 Hawkins, Riley 4.66 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 19 12 10 9 10 7 1 0 .257 0 2 0 0 1
19 Leatherman, Colton 6.10 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 24 16 14 11 14 4 2 2 .289 4 3 0 3 2
24 Adams, Austyn 6.35 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 5.2 7 7 4 4 5 2 0 0 .292 3 2 0 0 0
32 Sommer, Dean 6.61 1-1 8 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 11 14 12 13 20 1 1 1 .190 2 6 0 0 1
21 Van DeBurg, Caden 7.90 2-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 13.2 15 14 12 5 6 2 1 0 .263 1 3 1 2 0
34 Reisbig, Xander 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 2 4 5 0 1 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
35 Marble, Jeremy 12.27 0-2 9 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 10 11 10 8 6 1 0 1 .333 1 3 1 1 0
18 Waibel, Blake 13.94 2-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 13 18 16 19 13 6 1 0 .289 4 0 1 0 0
30 Hammond, Mason 27.00 0-1 5 1 0 0-1 0 3.1 4 10 10 10 3 2 1 0 .267 5 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.67 31-22 162 54 10 6 12 370.1 380 246 192 164 333 67 18 11 .264 35 37 8 15 13
Opponents 6.29 22-31 147 54 6 3 7 373.2 451 321 261 195 294 83 20 21 .296 46 58 5 20 20



2022 Grand Rapids Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Young, Payton 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rivera-Calderon, Fernando 18 17 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Owen, Brady 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Adams, Austyn 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hammond, Mason 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hawkins, Riley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Marble, Jeremy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Salinas, Zacarias 179 160 16 3 .983 5 0 1 — 0 0
33 Chargo, Dylan 285 256 24 5 .982 8 19 9 .679 2 1
34 Reisbig, Xander 47 44 2 1 .979 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Varon, Max 192 165 22 5 .974 1 32 9 .780 6 0
15 Rivera-Calderon, Andres 151 137 9 5 .967 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Engelsman, Caleb 162 72 84 6 .963 11 4 5 .444 0 0
14 Dykstra, Ryan 80 75 1 4 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Huerta, Luke 34 7 25 2 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Keatley, Camden 79 17 57 5 .937 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Berkenpas, Jerad 14 5 8 1 .929 0 5 5 .500 0 0
6 Hoeks, Joe 56 18 33 5 .911 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dunn, Bradley 11 1 9 1 .909 0 4 4 .500 0 0
3 Gumieny, Jacob 141 71 57 13 .908 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 Palamara, Dominic 76 21 47 8 .895 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Traver, Eliott 12 0 10 2 .833 1 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Smith, Kellan 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 2 .500 0 0
26 Rodriguez, Melvin 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Liakos, Alex 10 4 3 3 .700 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Murphy, Drew 16 3 8 5 .688 0 13 7 .650 0 0
19 Leatherman, Colton 6 0 4 2 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Waibel, Blake 3 1 1 1 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Van DeBurg, Caden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Sommer, Dean 5 1 2 2 .600 0 5 1 .833 0 0
8 Stam, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1629 1111 436 82 .950 53 52 25 .675 8 1
Opponents 1648 1116 446 86 .948 77 56 19 .747 23 0


